# 502460269 08/15/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
In Bet, LLC	08/07/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHFL entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	1106 Palms Airport Drive	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13779547
Application Number:	61744339
PCT Number:	US1348379

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7022705177

Email: patentprep@shfl.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer K. Farrar

Address Line 1: 1106 Palms Airport Dri

Address Line 1: 1106 Palms Airport Drive
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA4275.AP.US/PA4297.AP.WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer K. Farrar
Signature:	/Jennifer K. Farrar/
Date:	08/15/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=2013-08-07-Assignment-In-Bet-to-SHFL#page1.tif source=2013-08-07-Assignment-In-Bet-to-SHFL#page2.tif source=2013-08-07-Assignment-In-Bet-to-SHFL#page3.tif

REEL: 031020 FRAME: 0652

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>IN BET, LLC</u> (herein the Assignor), organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of Connecticut</u> and having its principal offices at <u>P.O. Box 321, Ledyard, CT</u> <u>06339</u>, is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in and for which an application has been made (or a patent has been granted) for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled: <u>Double Draw Poker Casino Card Game</u>, and assigned Serial No. <u>13/779,547</u> filed on <u>February 27, 2013</u> and Provisional U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>61/744,339</u> filed <u>September 24, 2012</u> which is entitled: <u>Double Draw Poker</u> and PCT Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US13/48379</u> filed <u>June 27, 2013</u> entitled: <u>Double Draw Poker Casino Card Game</u>.

WHEREAS, <u>SHFL entertainment</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (herein the Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of Minnesota</u>, and having its principal offices at <u>1106</u> <u>Palms Airport Drive</u>, <u>Las Vegas</u>, <u>NV 89119</u>, <u>U.S.</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged as set forth in the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement instrument between Assignee and Assignor, dated 8-12-2013, and for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to it in hand previously paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign

PATENT REEL: 031020 FRAME: 0653 countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it or its executors, administrators, successors and assigns will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

We hereby appoint SHFL entertainment, Inc. and its attorneys Attorney in Fact to prosecute this application and all future continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexamination or reissue thereof and any and all future related applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7th day of August In Bet, LLC

By Connel Connel

Managing Member

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Camder)

On August 7, 2013 before Khalee Watkins, Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Ronald LaDuca, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who has satisfactorily identified himself as the signer to the above-referenced document.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires

Notary Public

August 9, 2015

KHALEEL A WATKINS Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Aug 9, 2015

> PATENT REEL: 031020 FRAME: 0655

**RECORDED: 08/15/2013**